ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 342

Introduced by McCoy, 39.

WHEREAS, Ethan Copple of Elkhorn has been named the Nebraska Eagle Scout of the Year by the Nebraska Department of the American Legion; and

WHEREAS, Ethan received his Eagle Scout rank in 2012 and has earned a Bronze Eagle Palm, Gold Eagle Palm, Silver Eagle Palm, as well as over 40 merit badges; and

WHEREAS, Ethan's Eagle Scout project was the creation of the Douglas County Korean War Memorial. Ethan also raised money and dedicated the Douglas County Vietnam Memorial; and

WHEREAS, Ethan has also been named the Nebraska VFW Scout of the Year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Ethan Copple on being named the Nebraska Eagle Scout of the Year and the Nebraska VFW Scout of the Year.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Ethan Copple.

-1-